OP \$90.00 231280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		06/24/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chace Productions, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Chace Audio
Street Address:	201 South Victory Boulevard
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312809	CHACE DIGITAL STEREO
Registration Number:	2774264	CHACE SURROUND STEREO
Registration Number:	2917541	HEAR THE PASSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (240) 723-5470

Email: aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew N. Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal Group

Address Line 1: 2001 Twelfth Street, NW, Suite 117

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Spivak
Signature:	/Andrew N. Spivak/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0341

900137809

Date:	07/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chace Security Release Agreement#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0342

A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
UCC EZFILE 2020 Hurley Way Sacramento, CA 95825		Acknowledged File Date: 6/24/2009 File Number: 0972004434 Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA				
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY				
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 87247710 10/13/1987	7		☐ to b	FINANCING STATEMENT : e filed [for record] (or record AL ESTATE RECORDS.		
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at	pove is terminated with res	spect to security interest(s) of the S			n Statement.	
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifie continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	d above with respect to s	ecurity interest(s) of the Secured	Party autho	orizing this Continuation Stat	ement is	
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7k	and address of assignee	in item 7c; and also give name of	assignor in	item 9.		
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor <u>or</u> Secure	ed Party of record. Check only one	e of these t	wo boxes.		
Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate informating CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6 name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address to the change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if addr	6b; also give new	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	□ AD	D name: Complete item 7a n 7c; also complete items 7c	or 7b, and also	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	nange) in item 7c.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ıtei	n /c, also complete items /c	1-7g (ir applicable).	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	N 7f. JURISDICTIC	N OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	NONE	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated co	ollateral description, or de	escribe collateral assigned.				

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

^{05/22/02)} TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0343